

Nagaland Board of School Education

Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001 Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com

CIRCULAR Dated Kohima, the 24th April, 2025

It is hereby notified for information of all Heads NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2025-26/ :: of Institutions that the second issue of the quarterly e-magazine, Sapnon ki Udaan entitled: Our journey towards Viksit Bharat: Dreams and Aspirations developed by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT), New Delhi, is being released by the Department of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Education, New Delhi.

This e-magazine presents a unique opportunity to teach and inspire young people about the benefits of reading for pleasure through an engaging process that seeks to instill a lifelong habit of reading. This magazine is published monthly with the goal of helping children develop their reading and writing skills while also encouraging their creativity, imagination, critical thinking, and vocabulary from an early age. It also encourages the submission of articles in local, mother tongue, regional, and tribal languages, giving all children access to a variety of reading materials and the chance to express themselves in their preferred language.

In light of this, it is requested that the Heads of Institutions disseminate this information to the teachers, educators, parents and students in the respective schools. The e-magazine can be downloaded from NCERT's official website:

https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/Sapno_Ki_Udaan_E-magazine.pdf

Tangumma 24.4.2025 Trangabe

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary & Chairperson (Addl. Charge)

Dated Kohima, the 24th April, 2025

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2025-26/ 1194 A. Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE.
- **B.** Copy for information :
 - 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
 - 2. The State Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 4. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.

24.4.2025

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary & Chairperson (Addl. Charge)